OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Testing and Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | puz@ove.at
Validity of ÖVE-Certificates can be checked at www.ove.at Page 1 of 3
OVE Testing and Certification

2014/35/EU.
Product:  Residual current operated circuit breaker
Type designation: Trademark:
Rating:
Serie F202 ABB
Rated voltage: AC 230 V
2P
Serie F204 ABB
Rated voltage: AC 400 V
3P+N
Certificate No.: 25314-001-11
Date: 2019 10 01
 Page 3 of 3
OVE Testing and Certification
Accredited by the Federal Ministry for Digital and Economic Affairs as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under www.bmdw.gv.at/akkreditierung.
Typecode:
   F 20 ● ●    -    ●  /  ●    ●
* type G (short-time delay) according to Austrian standard OVE E 8601:2018-03-01
** type AP-R: version designed to avoid unwanted tripping
*** type T: marking with reduced rated current: 25 A instead of 40 A, 40 A instead of 63 A
 and 63 A instead of 100 A (construction identical to corresponding type)
„blank“ ……  standard version
G …………. type G*
AP-R …...... type AP-R**
T ………….. type T***
TG ...……… type T***, type G*
Rated residual current:
0,01 ………. 0,01 A
0,03 ……… 0,03 A
0,1 ………... 0,1 A
0,3 ….…….. 0,3 A
0,5 …………0,5 A
1 ……......... 1 A
Rated current:
  25 ……….. 25 A
  32 ………. 32 A
  40 ……….. 40 A
  63 ……….. 63 A
  80 ……….. 80 A
100 ……......100 A
Operating characteristic:
A ………….. type A
AC …….….. type AC
A S …………type A, type S (with time delay)
AC S ……… type AC, type S (with time delay)
Number of poles:
2 …………...2P
4 …………...3P+N
Series